interest rates. The Company’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term and short term borrowings with variable interest
rates, which expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk.

 Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

 The Company’s interest rate risk arises majorly from the term loans from banks carrying floating rate of interest. These
obligations exposes the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. The exposure of the Company’s borrowing to interest rate
changes as reported to the management at the end of the reporting year are as follows:

As at March 31, 2021

As at March 31, 2020

Financial Liabilities

Term loans from banks  1,022,636,510 1,147,974,569

Cash credit from banks 1,913,211,346 2,090,662,748

Interest accrued and due on borrowings 827,248,797 745,049,294
   ______________ ______________

Total   3,763,096,653 3,983,686,610
   ______________ ______________

Particulars  Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
   As at 31st March 2021 As at 31st March 2020

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased)
equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

Annual Report 2020-2021 171

Brahmaputra Infrastructure Limited

100 bps decrease100 bps increase One to Five Years More than Five Years
Particulars

 Interest on loans from banks

 For the year ended March 31, 2021 376.31 (376.31) (271.62) 271.62

 For the year ended March 31, 2020 398.37 (398.37) (287.54) (287.54)

Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Capital Management

For the purpose of the company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital and all other equity reserves
attributable to the equity holders of the company.

Management assesses the Company’s capital requirements in order to maintain an efficient overall financing structure. The
Company manages the capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions and the risk
characteristics of the underlying assets.

To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the company may return capital to shareholders, raise new debt or issue new shares.